
Meats 1-A

Start 5-25-17
4 soil 4 Finish 5-30-17

25 clay/gravel 29
154 shale 183
19 lime 202
2 shale 204

30 lime 234
66 shale 300
78 lime 378

set 40’ of  7” w/10sxs 
Ran 998’ 2 ⅞                                     
cemented to surface 120sxs

30 shale 408
9 lime 417
4 shale 421
4 lime 425

30 shale 455
74 lime 529
6 shale 535

58 lime 593
159 shale 752
35 lime 787
58 shale 845
26 lime 871
23 shale 894
29 lime 923
6 shale 929
4 lime 933
5 shale 938
5 lime 943

25 shale 968
3 sandy shale 971
9 Bkn sand 980 good show

24 shale 1004 T.D. 
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